

January 19, 2023

General Manager  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

Vice President  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
'Exchange Plaza',  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of 9M-FY2023**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2022. The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers namely Financial Express and Loksatta, respectively.

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

**For ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited**

**Sonali Chandak**  
**Company Secretary**  
**ACS 18108**

**Encl.: As above**

# BHARATPE CO-FOUNDER KOLADIYA'S PLEA HC issues summons to Ashneer Grover

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, January 18

THE DELHI HIGH Court on Wednesday issued a summons to payment app BharatPe's former MD Ashneer Grover, on a suit by the company's co-founder seeking to reclaim the shares he transferred to his erstwhile colleague.

Justice Prateek Jalan noted Grover's counsel's submission that he will file a reply to the suit and not create any third-party rights to the 16,110 shares in question.

"Defendant no.1 (Grover) is bound down to this statement and is directed to file an undertaking in this regard within a week from today. Reply to the application be filed in four weeks and rejoinder in two weeks thereafter," the high court said.

It listed the suit for further hearing on March 16.

The high court was hearing a suit filed by BharatPe co-founder Bhavik Koladiya which stated that he had sold to Grover his 1,600 shares, whose total value was around ₹88 lakh, but no money was paid to him.

He said the shares have now



Former BharatPe MD Ashneer Grover

gone up to over 16,000 and the title need not pass to Grover. Koladiya said he was asking for his goods, which he had given to be returned.

Koladiya, in an application, sought an interim injunction restraining Grover from creating any third-party rights in the shares, which are subject matter of the suit. However, Grover's counsel alleged that the documents shown to the court were false and fabricated and that his wife had paid ₹8 crore to Koladiya's wife.

As the court asked why Koladiya gave away his shares,

senior advocate Mukul Rohatgi, appearing for Koladiya, said he is a gullible person.

In June last year, Koladiya, who ran the fintech firm's technology and product divisions, had stepped down.

Koladiya and Shashvat Nakrani founded BharatPe in July 2017, although the firm was not incorporated till March 2018. Grover had joined the company in June 2018 and resigned in March 2022.

Last year, the court had issued summonses to Grover, his wife and other defendants on another suit filed by the fintech firm, BharatPe, which has accused the couple of misappropriating funds. Grover had resigned from the company while his wife was removed from her post.

In the suit, besides seeking to restrain the defendants from making defamatory statements, the company has also sought direction for payment of over ₹88.67 crore along with interest towards recovery of alleged misappropriated funds and damages caused to the reputation of the firm.

# Persistent Systems net rises 34.9%

IT COMPANY PERSISTENT Systems on Wednesday reported 34.9% year-on-year growth in net profit to ₹237.95 crore for the December quarter, driven by several large deals across industries and service lines. Persistent's revenues rose by 32.8% y-o-y to ₹2,169.36 crore. The company's Q3FY23 margins were at 15.3%, compared to 14% in the year-ago period.

Sandeep Kalra, CEO and executive director, said this was the 11th sequential quarter of revenue growth, fuelled by continued investments in innovative technologies and differentiated digital engineering expertise. The firm won several large deals across industries and service lines, driving 20% sequential growth in total contract value bookings, Kalra said.

FE BUREAU

SILVERPOINT INFRA TECH LIMITED				
REGISTERED OFFICE: "ANANTA BHAWAN", 84, VIVEKANAND NAGAR, P.O. - PODRAH, ANDUL ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. -301, HOWRAH - 711 109				
Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2022 (RS. IN LACS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year
		31.12.2022 Un-audited	30.09.2022 Un-audited	31.12.2021 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	15.33	34.49	-
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (Before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.46	3.62	(2.79)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.46	3.62	(2.79)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.46	3.62	(2.79)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	1.46	3.62	(2.79)
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.02	(0.01)
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.02	(0.01)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for the third quarter ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).

Place: Howrah  
Date: January 18, 2023

For Silverpoint Infratech Limited  
Puja Jain  
(Company Secretary)

DELTA CORP LIMITED				
Registered Office :- 10, Kumar Place, 2408, General Thimayya Road, Pune- 411 001				
CIN No: L65493PN1990PLC058817 • Tel No. 91-22-40794700 • Fax No. 91-22-40794777				
Email ID : secretarial@deltain.com • Website : www.deltacorp.in				
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022				
(Figures are ₹ in Crores unless specified)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2022	Nine Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	285.02	821.22	252.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	96.13	266.55	96.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	96.13	266.55	95.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	84.82	210.20	70.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	86.39	196.91	61.58
6	Equity Share Capital	26.75	26.75	26.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	3.17	7.86	2.64
	Diluted :	3.16	7.83	2.62

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under : (Figures are ₹ in Crores unless specified)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022	Nine Months Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Income from Operations	174.26	494.47	168.60
Profit Before Tax	82.04	221.50	90.25
Profit After Tax	74.20	176.91	66.86

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website https://deltacorp.in/pdf/financial/2022-2023/Quarter-December-2022-23.pdf  
b) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

For Delta Corp Limited  
(Jaydev Mody)  
Chairman  
DIN No.00234797

# Vedanta to acquire Meenakshi Energy for ₹1,440 crore

RAJAT MISHRA  
New Delhi, January 18

VEDANTA IS SET to acquire debt-laden Meenakshi Energy for ₹1,440 crore, the company said in an exchange filing on January 18, after it emerged as the successful bidder.



**THE DEAL**  
Vedanta will pay ₹312 crore upfront, while the balance of ₹1,128 crore will be paid in the form of secured, unlisted NCDs issued by Meenakshi Energy  
Meenakshi Energy has a 1,000-MW coal-based power plant in Nellore, Andhra Pradesh

Vedanta will pay ₹312 crore upfront while the balance of ₹1,128 crore will be paid in the form of secured, unlisted non-convertible debentures (NCDs) issued by Meenakshi Energy. The consideration will mature in five equal instalments over a period of five years, the company said.

Meenakshi Energy has a 1,000-MW coal-based power plant in Nellore, Andhra Pradesh. It was admitted under insolvency resolution and the proceedings commenced on November 7, 2019. Meenakshi Energy, incorporated in 1996, has two phases. Phase I is complete and Phase II is pending. Its commercial operation date is yet to be declared.

According to the exchange filing, Vedanta currently envisages to operate 1,000 MW of Meenakshi Energy as an independent power producer (IPP) to cater to the needs of the market, by entering into short or medium-term power purchase agreement (PPA) and by supplying power to merchants. The acquisition would enhance the group's portfolio in power, the company said.

The company also added that the approval of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) is pending. Meenakshi Energy's revenue stood at ₹201 crore in FY22 and ₹95 crore in FY21. [financialexp.epapr.in](http://financialexp.epapr.in)

# Auto Expo draws to a close, sees 636K visitors

SWARAJ BAGGONKAR  
Mumbai, January 18

THE 16TH EDITION of the biennial India Auto Expo held at the Expo Mart, Greater Noida, came to an end on Wednesday after recording a footfall of 636,743, which was a growth of 4.63% compared to the 2020 edition.

The week-long event witnessed over 82 unveilings and launches. The Auto Expo 2023 marks another milestone in terms of exhibition area, growing from 52,000 square metres to 58,000 square metres, with 114 exhibitors, of which 48 were original equipment manufacturers. While the event saw participation from Maruti Suzuki, Tata Motors, Hyundai,

Kia, Toyota and MG Motor to name a few, many big brands like Mahindra & Mahindra, Renault, Nissan, Volkswagen, BMW, Hero MotoCorp, Bajaj Auto and TVS were part of the group that decided to skip the event.

Maruti Suzuki showcased one concept electric car, the eVX, and two production-ready cars, the Jimny and the Fronx. Tata Motors showcased the Sierra concept EV, the electric Harrier and the concept Avinya. Hyundai showcased the Ioniq 5 while its sister brand showcased the Kia EV9 and KA4.

The larger theme of the Auto Expo 2023 was green mobility. Besides the showcasing of electric vehicles, several companies displayed hydrogen and CNG-powered vehicles as well.

## EXPRESS Careers

Announces "Recruitment of Assistant Administrative Officers"

Eligible candidates may submit their application online from **15.01.2023 to 31.01.2023**  
Link for detailed notification and application is available at [www.licindia.in/bottomlinks/careers/Recruitment of AAO\(Generalist\)2023](http://www.licindia.in/bottomlinks/careers/Recruitment%20of%20AAO%20(Generalist)2023).  
**15.01.2023** Executive Director (Personnel)  
Central Office, "Yogakshema", Jeevan Bima Marg, Mumbai - 400021.

Shreeyash Pratishthan's  
**SHREEYASH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY**  
(Permanent Non-Grantable)  
Address : Gut No.259(P), Near SRPF Camp, Satara Parikar, Aurangabad-431010  
Contact Number: (0240) 666870/1702  
Web site : www.sycet.org, Email ID : sycet@yahoo.com  
Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere 402 103

### RECRUITMENT

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the following Permanent Non-Grantable positions:

**B.Tech Engineering**

Sr. No.	Subject / Department	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor
1	Civil Engineering	01	03	02
2	Computer Science & Engineering	02	04	13
3	Computer Science & Engineering (Data Science)	01	02	06
4	Electrical Engineering	01	02	04
5	Electronics & Computer Engineering	01	02	03
6	Mechanical Engineering	02	03	06
7	Engineering Mathematics	-	-	02
8	Engineering Physics	-	01	02
9	Engineering Chemistry	-	01	02
10	Communication Skills	-	-	02
	<b>Total</b>	<b>08</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>42</b>

**M.Tech Engineering**

Sr. No.	Subject / Department	Professor	Associate Professor	Assistant Professor
11	Computer Science & Engineering	-	01	01
12	Mechanical Engineering	-	01	01
13	Structural Engineering	-	01	01
14	Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	-	01	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>04</b>	<b>03</b>

**Category wise Vacancy**

Sr. No.	Designation of the position	Total Vacancy	SC	ST	VJ-A	NT-B	NT-C	NT-D	SBC	EWS	OB	OPEN
01	Professor	08	01	01	-	-	-	-	01	01	01	03
02	Associate Professor	22	03	01	01	01	01	01	01	02	04	08
03	Assistant Professor	45	06	05	01	02	03	-	01	06	10	11

Conditions:  
1) Educational Qualifications, Experience, Pay Scales etc. applicable for the post is as per the norms specified by AICTE/PCIC/GA, Govt. of Maharashtra & Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere, Dist. Raigad & as modified from time to time.  
2) Those who are in service should apply through proper channel.  
3) In case of the post of Principal, the appointment is on tenure basis for a period of five years or date of superannuation, whichever may be earlier, and may be extended by one more year.  
4) Application received after the last date will not be considered. The college will not be responsible for any delay including postal delay, if any.  
5) Incomplete application or applications without the attested copies of supporting documents will not be entertained.  
6) No T.A., D.A. will be paid for attending the interview.  
7) The applications giving full particulars and attested copies of all the supporting documents should reach to the undersigned within 21 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.  
Place: Aurangabad  
Date: 15/01/2023  
PRESIDENT  
Shreeyash Pratishthan

## Public Notice

### ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited

CIN: L66010MH2000PLC127837  
Registered office: 1089, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025 (Reg. No. 105 dated 24.11.2000)  
Ph: 022-40391600, Fax: 022-24224484, Email: ir@iciciprulife.com, Website: www.iciciprulife.com

#### Consolidated Financial Result

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended/at		Nine months ended/at		Year ended/at
		December 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Premium Income (gross) <sup>1</sup>	978,046	934,419	2,694,076	2,574,737	3,745,799
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	58,310	57,233	79,477
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	58,310	57,233	79,477
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,156	31,200	57,824	57,233	75,920
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) <sup>2</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up equity share capital	143,856	143,729	143,856	143,729	143,731
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	810,130	736,744	810,130	736,744	755,503
8	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic (not annualised for three months) (in ₹)	1.54	2.17	4.02	3.98	5.28
	(b) Diluted (not annualised for three months) (in ₹)	1.54	2.16	4.01	3.96	5.26

Key numbers of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company are as under : (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended/at		Nine months ended/at		Year ended/at
		December 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Premium Income (gross) <sup>1</sup>	978,046	934,419	2,694,076	2,574,737	3,745,799
2	Profit before tax	22,492	31,062	58,009	56,947	79,055
3	Profit after tax	22,063	31,062	57,580	56,947	75,413
4	Total Comprehensive income <sup>2</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

<sup>1</sup> Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of goods & service tax.  
<sup>2</sup> The new Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.

Additional details based on consolidated financial results as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) 2015 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended/at		Year ended/at
		December 31, 2022 (Audited)	December 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	978,046	934,419	3,745,799
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	79,477
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	79,477
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,156	31,200	75,920
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	143,856	143,729	143,731
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	810,130	736,744	755,503
8	Securities Premium Account	352,961	348,180	348,251
9	Net worth (Note 1)	1,008,927	907,895	915,798
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	120,000	120,000	120,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Note 2)	0.12	0.13	0.13
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax expense) for the period (not annualized for three months)	1.54	2.17	5.28
	(b) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax expense) for the period (not annualized for three months)	1.54	2.16	5.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Note 3)	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Note 3)	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (not annualized for three months) (Note 4)	11.91	16.91	11.48
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (not annualized for three months) (Note 5)	11.91	16.91	11.48

Notes:  
1. Net worth represents shareholder's funds excluding redeemable preference shares, if any.  
2. Debt-Equity Ratio is calculated as total borrowings divided by Equity. Equity is calculated as shareholder's funds excluding redeemable preference shares, if any.  
3. Capital Redemption Reserve and Debt Redemption Reserve is not required to be created as per Companies Act 2013 and Companies (Share Capital & Debenture) Amendment Rules, 2019 dated August 16, 2019 respectively.  
4. DSCR is calculated as Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (Shareholders account) divided by interest expenses together with principal payments of long term debt during the period.  
5. ISCR is calculated as Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (Shareholders account) divided by interest expenses of long term debt during the period.

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.iciciprulife.com).  
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and the BSE Ltd (BSE) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.iciciprulife.com).

Mumbai  
January 17, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
N. S. Kannan  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00066009

# गिलचे धडाकेबाज द्विशतक

पहिल्या सामन्यात भारताचा न्यूझीलंडवर १२ धावांनी निसटता विजय

पीटीआय, हैदराबाद

सलामीवीर शुभमन गिलने (१४९ चेंडूंत २०८ धावा) आपली गुणवत्ता व प्रतिभा सिद्ध करताना केलेल्या द्विशतकी खेळीच्या जोरावर भारताने पहिल्या एकदिवसीय क्रिकेट सामन्यात न्यूझीलंडवर १२ धावांनी सरशी साधली. मायकल ब्रेसवेलच्या (७८ चेंडूंत १४०) झंझावाती खेळीमुळे न्यूझीलंडला विजयाची संधी निर्माण झाली होती. मात्र, अखेरीस मुंबईकर शार्दूल ठाकूरने ब्रेसवेलला पायचीत पकडत भारताला निसटता विजय मिळवून दिला.



## गिलच्या सर्वात जलद हजार धावा

न्यूझीलंडविरुद्धच्या द्विशतकी खेळीदरम्यान शुभमन गिलने एकदिवसीय क्रिकेटमध्ये १००० धावांचा टप्पा पार केला. त्याने हा टप्पा पार करण्यासाठी केवळ १९ डाव घेतले. एकदिवसीय क्रिकेटमध्ये भारताकडून सर्वात जलद हजार धावा करण्याचा विक्रम गिलने आपल्या नावे केला. त्याने विराट कोहली आणि शिखर धवन यांना मागे टाकले. कोहली आणि धवनने २४ डावांमध्ये हजार धावा पूर्ण केल्या होत्या.

१ हैदराबादच्या राजीव गांधी आंतरराष्ट्रीय स्टेडियमवर एकदिवसीय क्रिकेटमध्ये द्विशतक करणारा गिल पहिलाच फलंदाज ठरला. यापूर्वी या मैदानावरील सर्वोच्च वैयक्तिक धावसंख्येचा विक्रम सचिन तेंडुलकरच्या (१७५) नावे होता.

## संक्षिप्त धावफलक

भारत : ५० षटकांत ८ बाद ३४९ (शुभमन गिल २०८, रोहित शर्मा ३४; डेविल मिचेल २/३०) विजयी वि. न्यूझीलंड : ४९.२ षटकांत सर्वाबाद ३३७ (मायकल ब्रेसवेल १४०, मिचेल सॅटनर ५७; मोहम्मद सिराज ४/४६, कुलदीप यादव २/४३, शार्दूल ठाकूर २/५४)



मायकल ब्रेसवेल

यानंतर गिलने सूर्यकुमार यादव (२६ चेंडूंत ३१) आणि हार्दिक पंड्या (३८ चेंडूंत २८) यांच्या साथीने अर्धशतकी भागीदाऱ्या रचत भारताचा डावाला आकार दिला. तसेच अखेरच्या षटकांत गिलने डावाची सूत्रे आपल्या हाती घेत न्यूझीलंडच्या गोलंदाजांवर हल्ला चढवला. त्याने एकदिवसीय कारकीर्दीतील तिसरे शतक ८७ चेंडूंत, तर पहिले द्विशतक १४५ चेंडूंत पूर्ण केले. त्याने आपल्या खेळीत १९ चौकार व ९ षटकारांची आतषबाजी केली.

३५० धावांच्या अवघड आव्हानाचा पाठलाग करताना न्यूझीलंडच्या डावाची सुरुवात अडखळती झाली. फिन अॅलन (३९ चेंडूंत ४०) आणि कर्णधार टॉम लॅथम (४६ चेंडूंत २४) यांचा अपवाद वगळता आघाडीच्या व मधल्या फळीतील फलंदाजांना फारसे योगदान देता न आल्याने न्यूझीलंडची ६ बाद १३१ अशी स्थिती होती. यानंतर ब्रेसवेल आणि मिचेल सॅटनर (४५ चेंडूंत ५७) या डावखुच्या फलंदाजांच्या जोडीने अप्रतिम फलंदाजी केली. त्यांनी १६२ धावांची भागीदारी रचत न्यूझीलंडच्या विजयाच्या आशा जिवंत ठेवल्या. मात्र, मोहम्मद सिराजने सॅटनर आणि शिपले यांना एकाच षटकात बाद करत न्यूझीलंडला अडचणीत टाकले. मग ब्रेसवेलने न्यूझीलंडला विजय मिळवून देण्याचा प्रयत्न केला. अखेरच्या षटकात २० धावांची आवश्यकता असताना ब्रेसवेलने शार्दूलच्या गोलंदाजीवर एक षटकार मारला. दुसरा चेंडू वाईड गेला. मात्र, यानंतर शार्दूलने ब्रेसवेलला पायचीत पकडत न्यूझीलंडचा

डाव संपुष्टात आणला. ब्रेसवेलने आपल्या जुंजार १४० धावांच्या खेळीत १२ चौकार व १० षटकार मारले.

**बद्धकोष्ठतेस कायम ठेवते दूरररर...**

**कायम चूर्ण कायम टॅब्लेट**

**बद्धकोष्ठता, अॅसिडिटी, गॅस, अपचन यावर प्रभावी उपाय**

## मोदीजींना ऐकायला येताय ना?

# मुंबई

- 7 STP plants
- 20 आपला दवाखाना
- 400 किमी रस्त्यांचे काँक्रीटकरण
- 3 अद्ययावत इस्पितके
- 2A आणि 7 मेट्रोमार्गिका शुभारंभ
- 1 लाख पथविक्रेत्यांना पंतप्रधान स्वनिधी योजनेचे प्रमाणपत्र वितरण

**विकासपुरुष**  
मा. श्री. नरेंद्रजी मोदी  
पंतप्रधान

## मुंबई महानगरपालिका आणि एमएमआरडीएच्या विकासकामांचे उद्घाटन आणि भूमीपूजन

१९ जानेवारी २०२३ दुपारी ४ वा., बी.के.सी., मुंबई

**आमदार प्रविण दरेकर**  
गटनेते, विधानपरिषद

**Public Notice**

**ICICI PRUDENTIAL**  
LIFE INSURANCE

**ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited**  
CIN: L66010MH2000PLC127837  
Registered office: 1089, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025 (Reg. No. 105 dated 24.11.2000)  
Ph: 022-40391600, Fax: 022-24224484, Email: ir@iciciprulife.com, Website: www.iciciprulife.com

**Consolidated Financial Result** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Three months ended/at		Nine months ended/at		Year ended/at
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Premium Income (gross) <sup>1</sup>	978,046	934,419	2,694,076	2,574,737	3,745,799
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	58,310	57,233	79,477
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	58,310	57,233	79,477
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22,156	31,200	57,824	57,233	75,920
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] <sup>2</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up equity share capital	143,856	143,729	143,856	143,729	143,731
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	810,130	736,744	810,130	736,744	755,503
8	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)					
	(a) Basic (not annualised for three months) (in ₹)	1.54	2.17	4.02	3.98	5.28
	(b) Diluted (not annualised for three months) (in ₹)	1.54	2.16	4.01	3.96	5.26

Key numbers of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company are as under: (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Three months ended/at		Nine months ended/at		Year ended/at
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Premium Income (gross) <sup>1</sup>	978,046	934,419	2,694,076	2,574,737	3,745,799
2	Profit before tax	22,492	31,062	58,009	56,947	79,055
3	Profit after tax	22,063	31,062	57,580	56,947	75,413
4	Total Comprehensive income <sup>2</sup>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

<sup>1</sup> Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of goods & service tax.  
<sup>2</sup> The new Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.

**Additional details based on consolidated financial results as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) 2015** (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Three months ended/at		Year ended/at
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	978,046	934,419	3,745,799
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	79,477
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,606	31,200	79,477
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,156	31,200	75,920
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	143,856	143,729	143,731
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	810,130	736,744	755,503
8	Securities Premium Account	352,961	348,180	348,251
9	Net worth (Note 1)	1,008,927	907,895	915,798
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	120,000	120,000	120,000
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Note 2)	0.12	0.13	0.13
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax expense) for the period (not annualized for three months)	1.54	2.17	5.28
	(b) Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items (net of tax expense) for the period (not annualized for three months)	1.54	2.16	5.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Note 3)	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve (Note 3)	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (not annualized for three months) (Note 4)	11.91	16.91	11.48
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (not annualized for three months) (Note 5)	11.91	16.91	11.48

**Notes:**

- Net worth represents shareholder's funds excluding redeemable preference shares, if any.
- Debt-Equity Ratio is calculated as total borrowings divided by Equity. Equity is calculated as shareholder's funds excluding redeemable preference shares, if any.
- Capital Redemption Reserve and Debt redemption reserve is not required to be created as per Companies Act 2013 and Companies (Share Capital & Debenture) Amendment Rules, 2019 dated August 16, 2019 respectively.
- DSCR is calculated as Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (Shareholders account) divided by interest expenses together with principal payments of long term debt during the period.
- ISCR is calculated as Profit before interest, depreciation and tax (Shareholders account) divided by interest expenses of long term debt during the period.

**Note:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.iciciprulife.com).  
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange (NSE) and The BSE Ltd (BSE) and can be accessed on the Company's website (www.iciciprulife.com).

Mumbai  
January 17, 2023

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
**N. S. Kannan**  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00066009

**गुंतवणूक सोपी,  
कालावधी सोयीचा,  
सुरक्षित परतावा!**



**कालावधी : 13 महिने**

**व्याजदर : 9.20%**

**किमान गुंतवणूक : ₹10,000/-**



**आजच गुंतवणूक करा आणि  
आकर्षक परतावा मिळवा.**



महाराष्ट्र • कर्नाटक • गोवा • दिल्ली  
संस्थापक - अध्यक्ष : श्री. किरण ठाकूर, सल्लागार संपादक, तरुण भारत, बेळगाव.  
Call 1800 212 4050 | lokmanyasociety.org